



PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1205 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, delete lines 31 and 32, begin a new line block indented and
- 2 insert:
- 3 **"(4) Demographic information of patients served by the**
- 4 **community mental health center, including the following:**
- 5 **(A) The number of adults served and the:**
- 6 **(i) five (5) most common addiction substances; and**
- 7 **(ii) ten (10) most common primary mental health**
- 8 **diagnoses;**
- 9 **of the adults.**
- 10 **(B) The number of children served and the:**
- 11 **(i) five (5) most common addiction substances; and**
- 12 **(ii) ten (10) most common primary mental health**
- 13 **diagnoses;**
- 14 **of the children."**
- 15 Page 4, delete lines 33 through 37.
- 16 Page 4, line 38, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)".
- 17 Page 4, line 40, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".
- 18 Page 4, line 42, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)".
- 19 Page 5, line 2, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)".
- 20 Page 5, line 4, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)".
- 21 Page 5, line 8, delete "(11)" and insert "(10)".

1 Page 5, line 22, delete "subsection (a)(10);" and insert "**subsection**
2 **(a)(9);**".
(Reference is to HB 1205 as printed January 23, 2024.)

Representative Meltzer